OR
HE
QULD |

MENT F
EAND T

CONTROLLED boCU
BJECT TO CHANG

THIS DRAWING IS A
AMP INC. IT 18 U

ON SH

NEERING ORGANIZATI
R THE LATEST REVISION.

CONTROLLING ENGt
BE CONTACTED kO

)

THIS 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

’ THIS INFORMATION 13 CORFIDERTIAL ARD IS DHCLOBED TO YOU ON CONDITION THAT

HO FURTHER DISCLOSUAE 1S MADE RY YOM TO CTMER THat AMB Brraonnre, wiTHOUT

/]

BY AMP INCORPORATED.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVER:

§ esieaszorormecaton

THES DRAVRG B L Lt o

COPYRIGHT 1939

e

1
Sl

PRINT
CANEE S

NOTES:

LONLY THE PARTS & HARDWARE LiSTED
ON PARTS LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP-
LICATOR.

J\FOR FIELD REPLACEMENT ONLY,

/2\ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED.
GURARD MUST BE IN PLACE
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR
cev. IN'A BENCH MACHINE

BEl-RECOMMENDED SPARES.

V-Luamcm'e DAILY,USING
NO. 20 MACHINE OIL..

& orense Loy

A WIRE AND CRIMP WY To 8
CHECKED AT NOSE OF TERMiNAL

(AP

308y

162 1 £90517.1 SPACER 71
161 1 22594.8 NUT, HEX 10
160 ] 240628.1 PLATE, ADIUSTMENT &9
159 1 240626.7 SHAFT, PIVOT 48
158 3 240633.1 BUSHING 67
3 157 1| 240620 1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 .
154 1 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65
2 21045.3 RING, RTNG, "'C" (3/16 DIA) FEED PIN 155 1 240832-1 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 44
154 1 240659.1 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
153 1 240658.1 CAM, ROLLER 62
24055 Focens Ty A TG O A R D 152 1 240631.1 ROD, FEED €1
1 22260.5 WASHER, FLAT (#6) DRAG SPRING 151 ‘ PLATE, WEAR 60
150 § O 14 l"’ CAP, RAM ) 59
149 1 {60746~ | HOUSING 58
1 5. 21004.7 SCREW, SKT. HD. SHLDR. (% DIA X .250) DRAG ARM 148 GNBH~1_ | HOUSING. PLATE 57
1 21004.5 SCREW, SKT. HD. SHLDR. (% DIA X 1.000) DRAG 147 56
146 1 240624.1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
145 ! |290638-1 | SPRING FEED FINGER 54
| 9. 21028.0 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (12 DIA X ,25) CAM 144 P IZAOGRS -1 | FINGER, FEED 53
2 5. 216281 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (1/8 DIA X ,50) FEED ADJ. ROD 143 1 240634.1 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
—_ 21028.2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING {1/16 DIA X .25) RAM N [z 51
: 141 50
PRE-FEED I8 STROKE ] 1. 21030.1 PIN, DOWEL (3/16 DIA X ,50) LEVER 140 § 1 17-21002-9 | BOLY, CRIMPER 49
1 1. 21030.7 PIN, DOWEL (3/16 DIA X 1.50) HOUSING 139 § 1 16906026 | CAM PRE FEED 1\5/8 STROKE 43
— | 2. 210302 PIN, DOWEL (% DIA X .75) BASE PLATE 138 | |22353~-8 | sCREW, SHOULDER .l
137 | |&2a402- BLOCK, INS, ADJUSTMENT 44
t 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) CAM 136 4 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
135 1 JE0747-1 | RAM 44
134 1 690125.1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
5 21024.4 WASHER, LOCK, (#8) STRIP_GUIDE 133 1 £90124.1 WASHER, RAM 42
4 120245 WASHER, LOCK { #10) HOUSING AND CAP 132 SPACER, DISC, 2 T4
2 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED ADJ. PLATE 131 | 2 232418 BALL, STEEL 40
4 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) HOUSING CAP 130§ 2 690170.1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
129 11 leSotaz-t | DISC, INSULATION 38
1 21068.5 NUT, HEX MACH. (6-32) FEED ADJI 128 3§ 1 1 7-(o2185-5 | DISC, WiRE i 1y
127 1 1 22480.5 SPRING, WASHER 2%
1 21018.7 NUT, HEX MACH {10-32) DRAG SPRING 126 § 1 §90212.1 POST, RAM k)
125 34
1 3. 21000.4 SCREW, SKT. HD, CAP (10-32 X .38} PIVOT ELOCK 124 33
1 21009.2 SCREW, SKT. SET (NYLOK) (%4-20 X .25) C.P. RAM 123 32
A e R W S R S R T A e R T O 122 § | {CD0A0E-2.] SPACER, BASE BLGCK a1
2 | 230201 |S<REeW SKT HD. CAP (6-3Z2 mls) (NYLOR) CR DISC 121 o045 3~ SPACER - ANCROR =
120 29
2 [9ZI00Z-C | SCREW, BTN. HD, SKT. CAP (10.32 X\25) ANVIL 119 P &20451-7 | SPACER, STRIPPER 28 |
2 2- 21002.5 SCREW, BTN, HD. SKT. CAP (10-32 X ,25) STRIP GUIDE PLATE 118 b | |¢90455-1 | STRIPPER 49
4 3- 21002.3 SCREW BTN. HD, SKT, CAP (%-20 X ,50) BASE BLOCK 17§ 1 130658~ | PLATE, BASE 24
2 | 3. 210005 SCREW, BTM. HD. SKT. CAP {%-20 X .75) HOUSING 6 31 | 240647/ BLOCK, BASE 25
1.1 21002-7 | SCREW, BTN. HD. SOC CAP {5-32 X .38) CAM 115 § 1 |z2a06aa.i | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
1 3. 210642 SCREW, RD HD, MACH (6.32 X 1.50) EEED ADJ. 114 | 1-240825-C | PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
Z |Z-2\002Z-3 | SCREW, BTN, HD. CAP (832 X{o2 ) STRIPPER 12 1 7. 22282.5 SPRING, DRAG 22
1312 § 1 3404361 PRAG, LEVER 2
| [2-2\0072 -\ | SCREW, BUT: HD. CAP (832 X 3 ) STRIP GUIDE N ¥1 1240637~/ | DRAG, STOCK 20 |~
2 | 2-21000 -S| SCREW, SKT. HD. CAP (8.32 X.75 } _STRIP GUIDE 110 1457204~ 4 | GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
1 1 2-20002-"2 | SCREW, BT HD. CAP {8.32 X.55) STRIP GUIDE 109 |54 704~ 4] GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 18
108 ! | 22B0O0RK-| | ANCHOR, SPRING 17
) 107 1 12-222%71+9 | SPRING, FEED RETURN 15
4 | 2-20002~7 | SCREW,BYTHD, CAP (1032 X, 50JHOUSING AND CAP 106 is
1 3. 210009 SCREW, SKT. HD. CAP (10.32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 105 4
2 3. 210006 SCREW, SKT. HD, CAP (10.32 X .62) FEED ADJ, PLATE 104 12
— | 4. 21000.1 SCREW, SKT. HD, CAP (10.32 X 1,50) HOUSING CAP 103 | [ASS80SG—1 | ANVIL, INSULATION 12
— | 4. 21000.0 SCREW, SKT. HD. CAP (10.32 X 1.25) HOUSING CAP 102 1 {zaow=a®-4 ! PLATE, REAR SHEAR BT
\ 3. 21000.5 SCREW, SKT. HD. CAP (1032 X .50) CAM 101 ¥ 2 11-29400645-4] SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
Rec [455146 -1 GUARD (WINDOW) 80 § 1 G019 -5 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR B
- ) . 79 1 K0TS0 -<F | ANVIL  \WIRE ! 8
NREF| ©79532-1 1 ZTNSERT, GUARD 78 1 G90622- 5 | BLADE, SLUG H |
- 4544061 SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 7?7 é
| | _46lZe4-H PLATE, DEMTHHCAHTION 76 |\ [238009-2 | PIN.CRIMPER 5
Lol 2)017:-2 | SClEw DRIVE (82 X.14) | D PLOTE 75 | i 26904037 [<RArER, S, | 4
’ 4 1 I340040T-5 [SPACER . 1NS. CRIMPER, 3
73 { 1 630407~/ | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
pd £90603.1 ASSIST, SPRING 72 1 [2453835-7] CRIMPER, WIRE (] 1
RE Q. PART NO, DESCRiPTION NO, REQ. PART NO, DESCRIP TION MO
CR'MPING DATA THIS APPLICATOR
TERM APPL SPEC 114 -204%2 _ WILL APPLY
PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE sizE STRIZ LENGTH 417
MACH1NE- GUARD A O74 [\ 4 41 LIS
(REFD B OO A 16 41699
) C . OGT A\ (& 140669
N b NOT DSED | 140670
ﬂ CRIME size TYPE FEED TERMINAT 0K
HIRE “OO Y: -
insuLation] B0 ¥ L2s .354300 I
G TERMINATOR GUARD INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
25 =~ 1O { A - t@) INSTRUCTION AT 857«
REM;RK&
G TERMINATING UNIT
PRE- FEED
— e %990;2;8 -/ RAYOUT NS A8 A A‘ P AMP INCORPORATED
CRAWN ) CHTER ATJP%;:{SS q-19- 96, HARRISBURG, PENNA,
L - - LoC NO, RRY,
Cl|FCa] OISD 097 wta 3 Wl g 02 °£“"Z,’,§53mm 9:/9-96 | RE- A c ég 7423 "3 C!
C1OI50 ~0eEE~3e p WIS ESTTS o oy vy mEyeeT '
&l oS0 s 98- 5 Lac ] 2/57] wonE MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
AL OIS0 - 7ai4-gh P e T -
LTR REVISION RECORD zc%uxre LTR REVISION RECORD ECN Dglorre T END‘—FEED, SPLICE TYPE.

I RESTRCTIO TG

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
687423-3



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=687423-3

